

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT, WORKS DIVISION, LAKHISARAI

AGREEMENT NO:- 32 /MBD/2024-25

This agreement, made the 31 January Day of 2025 between Executive Engineer, RWD, Works Division, Lakhisarai, Govt. of Bihar Patna and Sri. Ranjit Kumar, At+PO.- Parsawan, PS.-NTPC Barh, Dist.- Patna.

Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute output and performance based Rural Road Contract of the maintenance of road from MR-N/24-25/Lakhisarai/01 Package Under of Block in Pipariya, Chanan, Lakhisarai, Barahiya Under M/R in Lakhisarai District and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such works and the remedying of any defects therein, at a cost of Construction Rs. 3,56,99,924.00 (Three Crore Fifty Six Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Four) only & five year Maintenance cost Rs. 83,31,834.00 (Eighty Three Lakh Thirty One Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty Four) only. Total Cost Rs. 4,40,31,758.00 (Four Crore Forty Lakh Thirty One Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Eight) only.

(and value

San Day

Executive Engineer
RWD Works Division
Callol 25 Lakhisarai

SL No.	Name of Road	Name of Block	Length (In km)	Const. Cost	Maintenanc e cost	Agreement Value
1	NH-80 Saidpur to pani Tanki Via Samudaik Bhawan	Pipariya	0.600	3238037	396683	3634720
2	PMGSY Raod to Bilauni	Chanan	0.250	1480629	282071	1762700
3	Bhandar Pack Godawan to PMGSY Road Bhandar	Chanan	0.900	4840749	593785	5434534
4	L099 – (L079) to Salauna Chawk	Lakhisarai	1.135	4366663	1456344	5823007
5	Bilauri Parth- Pathala (Rescind Work)	Lakhisarai	0.743	1763579	873428	2637007
6	Panghara - Kharagwar (Rescind Work)	Lakhisarai	1.186	2753525	1378954	4132479
7	T012 ODR to Sanrobaro Harijan tola	Lakhisarai	1.100	3298493	1177727	4476220
8	T102 Tetariya to Jogariya harijan tola	Lakhisarai	0.750	4062393	614038	4676431
9	Ojhawa Mushari to Jakhraj Asthan Pachna Road	Lakhisarai	0.610	3257573	412480	3670053
10	Ashtghatti more to Lakhisarai Bypass via Maukana	Lakhisarni	0.570	3030337	386327	3416664
ú	NH-80 Jaitpur to Harijan Tola Thakurwari Tola High School	Barahiya	0.550	2015501	569502	2585003
12	PMGSY Manoharpur sharma Road to Paswan tola nijay ia Primary School	Barahiya	0.280	1592445	190495	1782140
	1. 20.70.00000000000000000000000000000000	Total	8.674	35699924	8331834	44031758

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSTH as follows:

- In this Agreement, words and expression shall have the same meanings as are respectively
 assigned to them in the condition of contract hereinafter referred to and they shall be deemed
 to from and be read and construed as part of this agreement.
- In consideration of the payment to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute and complete the Works and remedy any defects therein in conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the contract.
- 3. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the contractor in consideration of the Execution adcompletion of the works and the remedying the defects hear in Contract price or such other sum as may become payable under the provision of the Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the Contract.
- The following documents shall be deemed to form and be ready and construed as part of this Agreement viz
 - a. Latter of Acceptance
 - b. Contractor's Bid
 - c. Section VI General Conditions
 - d. Section VII- Particular Condition
 - e. Section V Technical Specification (General and Supplementary Technical Specification
 - f. Appendix A Drawings
 - g. Section IV Works Schedule
 - h. Quality plan for output and performance based road contract as per clause A14.1 of the technical specifications

(Jarib Murt

31/4/47

Executive Engineer
RWD Works Division
Lakhisarai

 i. Appendices of the contract j. Addenda issued during bid period k. Any other relevant documents listed in the particular conditions together with any post
bid correspondence.
In witness whereof the parties thereto have caused this agreement to be executed the day and year first before written
The Common Seal of was hereunto affixed in the presence of:
Signed, Sealed and Delivered by the said
in the presence of:
Binding Signature of Employer
Binding Signature of Contractor
Binding Signature of Contractor
Latter of Acceptance
Latter NoLakhisarai, Dated
To: Ranjit Kumar,
This is to notify you that the Employer, namely, Ashutosh Kumar
Has accepted your Bid date 12.12.2024 for execution of the MR [Name of the contract and identification number, as given in the instructions of bidder and routine maintenance of the works for five years for the Contract Price of Rs. 44,40,31,758.00 (Four Crore Forty Lakh Thirty One Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Eight) only as corrected and modified in accordance with the Instruction to Bidders is hereby accepted by our Agency. You are hereby requested to furnish Performance Security including an additional security for unbalanced bids in terms of ITB clause 27.4) an amount of Rs
Your faithfully,
Authorized Signature:
Name and Title of Signatory:
Name of Agency:
Air Auril Executive Engineer RWD Works Division Calculate Lakhisarai
31/011

Letter No	Date
From,	
Ashutosh Kumar	
Executive Engineer	
R.W.D., Works Division, Lakhisarai	
To,	
. Sri. Ranjit Kumar,	
At+PO- Parsawan,	
PS- NTPC Barh,	
Dist- Patna.	
Subject: - Issue of Notice to Proceed with the Dear Sir,	ne work.
Pursuant to your furnishing t	the requisite performance security as stipulate in ITB
	e construction and routine maintenance of the works for
five years of MR-N/24-25/Lakhisarai/01	Package Under of Block in Pipariya, Chanan,
	Lakhisarai District. You are here by instructed to
proceed with the execution of said works in ac	
	Yours faithfully
Authorized Sign	ature
Name and Title	of Signatory:
Name and Title	of Signatory.
(Authorized to s	ign on behalf of Employer)
Letter No	Date
Letter No	Date
Assistant Engineer, RWD, Work	s Sub- Division, Pipariya, Chanan, Lakhisarai,
Barahiya, for information and ne	cessary action please.
* ***	/
Enc: - Agreement	Die m
	2/03/6/10
	Executive Engineer
92	RWD, Works Division, Lakhisarai
1	w - 4 akhisarai
1. 1.	RWD Works Division arai
120	3/107/
Live Stood	
Fr. (10000)	1
1/12	

31/01/2

-: Contractor's BID: -

Attached separately

NAME OF WORK:- MR-N/24-25/Lakhisarai/01 Package Under of Block in Pipariya, Chanan, Lakhisarai, Barahiya Under M/R in Lakhisarai District.

District:- Lakhisarai :

Block :- Pipariya, Chanan, ... Lakhisarai, Barahiya

SI. No	Name of Road	Length (km)	Cost of Construction (Rs. In lacks)	Maintenance cost (Rs. In lacks)
1.	MR-N/24-25/Lakhisarai/01	8.674	365.99924	83.31834
	Total	8.674	365.99924	33.31834

Caixed James

37/41/23

Executive Engineer RWD Works Division Lakhisarai

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER RURALWORKS DEPARTMENT, WORKS DIVISION, LAKHISARAI

/MBD/2024-25 AGREEMENT NO:-

NAME OF WORK: - MR-N/24-25/Lakhisarai/01 Package Under of Block in Pipariya, Chanan, Lakhisarai, Barahiya Under M/R in Lakhisarai District.

NAME OF AGENCY:

Sri. Ranjit Kumar, At+PO- Parsawan, PS-NTPC Barh, Dist-Patna.

Reference

Chief Engineer-3,

R.W.D, Bhagalpur, Bihar, Patna

Date :-Vide Letter No.

AGREEMENT AMOUNT - Main work: 3,56,99,924.00

Maintenance work:-

83,31,834.00

Total Amount: -

4,40,31,758.00

Performance Security

: - Deposited @ 5 % & Next 5 % deducted from Bill

Date of Agreement

:- 31.01.2025

Date of Completion

:- 30.10.2025

No. of Item of Work

:- As per B.O.Q (Nos)

Rate Quoted

:- 0.01 % below (Zero Point zero one percent below)

Contractor Signature

Executive Engineer RWD, Works Division, Lakhisarai D Works Division

Lakhisarai